
ENROLLED SENATE 

BILL NO. 558 By:  Kerr of the Senate 

 

    and 

 

  Mitchell of the House 

 

 

 

 

 

 

An Act relating to state government; allowing the 

Commission for Rehabilitation Services to establish 

an employee performance recognition program and to 

expend specified monies to purchase such awards; 

providing for types of awards and placing certain 

limit on award value; providing for codification; and 

providing an effective date. 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

 

SECTION 1.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified 

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 166.8 of Title 74, unless there 

is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

 

A.  The Commission for Rehabilitation Services is hereby 

authorized to: 

 

1.  Establish an employee performance recognition program that 

recognizes outstanding job performance and productivity within the 

State Department of Rehabilitation Services; and 

 

2.  Expend monies available from the Department’s operating 

funds to purchase recognition awards for presentation to employees 

with exceptional job performance records, or who make other 

significant contributions to the operation of the Department.   

 

B.  Awards to recognize employee achievement may consist of 

wearing apparel, service pins, plaques, writing pens, or other items 

valued at not more than One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) per award. 

 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective November 1, 2001. 
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Passed the Senate the 12th day of March, 2001. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 

Passed the House of Representatives the 10th day of April, 2001. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the House 

 of Representatives 

 

 

 

 


